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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

FORT WORTH DIVISION 

American Airlines, Inc., a Delaware 
corporation, 

  Plaintiff, 

vs. 

Travelport Limited, et al. 

   Defendants. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
 

 
 
 
 
Civil Action No.: 4:11-cv-244-Y 
 
 
 

 

APPENDIX IN SUPPORT OF AMERICAN AIRLINES INC.’S 
REPLY TO SABRE’S RESPONSE IN OPPOSITION TO 

AMERICAN’S MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION 

American Airlines, Inc. respectfully files this Appendix in Support of its Reply to Sabre’s 

Response in Opposition to its Motion for Reconsideration. 

App. 
Page(s) 

Description 

1-2 December 5, 2011 Email from C. Falls re consent to add information 
to Second Amended Complaint 
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DATED: February 2, 2012 

Respectfully submitted, 

s/ Yolanda C. Garcia  
Yolanda C. Garcia 

R. Paul Yetter 
State Bar No. 22154200 
pyetter@yettercoleman.com 
Anna Rotman 
State Bar No. 24046761 
arotman@yettercoleman.com 
YETTER COLEMAN LLP 
909 Fannin, Suite 3600 
Houston, Texas 77010 
713.632.8000 
713.632.8002 (fax) 

Yolanda Cornejo Garcia 
State Bar No. 24012457 
yolanda.garcia@weil.com 
Michelle Hartmann 
State Bar No. 24032401 
michelle.hartmann@weil.com 
WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP 
200 Crescent Court, Suite 300 
Dallas, Texas 75201-6950 
214.746.7700 
214.746.7777 (fax) 

Bill Bogle 
State Bar No. 02561000 
bbogle@hfblaw.com 
Roland K. Johnson 
State Bar No. 00000084 
rolandjohnson@hfblaw.com 
HARRIS, FINLEY & BOGLE, P.C. 
777 Main Street, Suite 3600 
Fort Worth, Texas 76102 
817.870.8700 
817.332.6121 (fax) 

Attorneys for Plaintiff American Airlines, Inc. 
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Of Counsel to Plaintiff: 

Richard A. Rothman 
Richard.rothman@weil.com 
James W. Quinn 
james.quinn@weil.com 
WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP 
767 Fifth Avenue 
New York, New York 10153 
212.310.8426 
212.310.8285 (fax) 

M.J. Moltenbrey 
mmoltenbrey@dl.com 
DEWEY & LEBOEUF LLP 
1101 New York Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20005 
202.346.8738 
202.346.8102 (fax) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that all counsel of record who are deemed to have consented to electronic service 
are being served with a copy of the foregoing document via the Court’s CM/ECF system 
pursuant to the Court’s Local Rule 5.1(d) this 2nd day of February 2012. 

 

s/ Robert S. Velevis   
Robert S. Velevis  



Velevis. Rob

From:
Sent:
To:

Cc:

Subject:

Rob,

Falls, Craig <craig.falls@dechertcom>
Monday, December 05, 2011 1:37 PM
Velevis, Rob; Garcia, Yoianda; Rothman, Richard; mmoltenbrey@dl.com;
bbogie@hfblaw.com; pyetter@yetlercoleman.com; rolandjohnson@hfblaw.com
Rob Addy; Weiner, Michael; Feeney, Carolyn; Pentz, Justin; jason.danieis@lw.com;
andrew.macnally@bartlit-beck.com; chris.yates@lw.com; 'skaiser@cgsh.com';
Brendan.McShane@iw.com; sfredricks@canteyhanger.com; jlitlle@lpf-law.com; Walker
Friedman; 'chris.lind@bartlit-beck.com'; 'andrew.polovin@bartlit-beck.com';
donald.scott@bartlit-beck.com; Karma Giulianelli; Sean Grimsley;
rduggins@canteyhanger.com; gcary@cgsh.com; Cowie, Mike
RE: AA v. Sabre, Travelport, Orbitz - consent to add information to Second Amended
Complaint

Travelport takes no position on AA's request at this time and reserves its rights to respond to AA's second amended
compiaint as appropriate.

Regards,
Craig

From: Velevis, Rob [mailto:robert.velevis@weil.com]
Sent: Monday, December 05,201110:06 AM
To: 'rob.addy@bartlit-beck.com'; Weiner, Michael; Feeney, Carolyn; Pentz, Justin; 'Jason.Daniels@lw.com';
'andrew.macnally@bartlit-beck.com'; 'Chris.Yates@LW.com'; 'skaiser@cgsh.com'; brendan.mcshane@lw.com;
'sfredricks@canteyhanger.com'; 'jlittle@lpf-law.com'; 'wcf@fsclaw.com'; chris.lind@bartlit-beck.com; Andy Polovin
<andrew.polovin@bartlit-beck.com> (andrew.polovin@bartlit-beck.com); don.scott@bartlit-beck.com; Karma M.
Giulianelli (karma.giulianelli@bartlit-beck.com); sean.grimsley@bartlit-beck.com; Ralph Duggins
<rduggins@canteyhanger.com> (rduggins@canteyhanger.com); gcary@cgsh.com
Cc: pyetter@yettercoleman.com; rolandjohnson@hfblaw.com; bbogle@hfblaw.com; 'Moltenbrey, MJ'; Rothman, Richard;
Garcia, Yolanda
Subject: AA v. Sabre, Travelport, Orbitz - consent to add information to Second Amended Complaint

Counsel,

In light ofthe Court's interest in haVing the Complaint identify non-party co-conspirators, we are seeking the consent of
the defendants to add travel agent information to the Second Amended Complaint. Other than identifying the travel
agents and dropping former count four as ordered by the court, the second amended complaint is identical to the one
approved by the court for filing. We are attaching a track changes version that will show the changes we are
seeking. Please let us know by 3:00 central today whether you consent to this addition.

Robert Velevis

Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP
200 Crescent Court, Suite 300
Dallas, TX 75201-6950
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robert.velevis@weil.com
+12147468156 Direct
+1 2147467777 Fax

The information contained in this email message is intended only for use of the individual or entity named above. If the
reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible to deliver it to the intended
recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly
prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by email.postmaster@weil.com.
and destroy the original message. Thank you.

This e-mail is from Dechert LLP, a law finn, and may contain infonnation that is confidential or privileged. If
you are not the intended recipient, do not read, copy or distribute the e-mail or any attachments. Instead, please
notify the sender and delete the e-mail and any attachments. Thank you.
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